
2022-2023 Coaching Staff 
 
 
Athletic Director   Jack Kumpula  jkumpula@lakelinden.k12.mi.us  
 
Football 
Varsity Head Coach   Brett Gervais   bmgervai@mtu.edu  
Varsity Asst. Coach      
Jr. Varsity Head Coach  Beau Dupuis   bpduipuis@mtu.edu   
Jr. Varsity Asst. Coach  Carter Crouch  cacrouch@gmail.edu  
Jr. High Head Coach  Cody Kumpula  ckumpula@copperisd.org    
      Coy Budweg   coy29budweg@gmail.com  
 
Volleyball 
Varsity Head Coach     
Jr. Varsity Coach   Morgan Codere  coderemorgan@gmail.com  
Freshman Coach     
Jr. High Coach   Morgan Codere  coderemorgan@gmail.com    
 
Girls Basketball 
Varsity Head Coach   Jack Kumpula  jkumpula@lakelinden.k12.mi.us  
Jr. Varsity Coach   Cody Kumpula  ckumpula@copperisd.org     
8th Grade Coach   Brett Poissant  BrettPoissant@gmail.com  
7th Grade Coach   Ben Wilson    
 
Boys Basketball 
Varsity Head Coach   Brett Poissant  BrettPoissant@gmail.com   
Jr. Varsity Coach   Ben Wilson 
8th Grade Coach   Arthur Lyons  
7th Grade Coach   Arthur Lyons 
 
Track 
Boys Varsity Coach   Brett Gervais 
Girls Varsity Coach   Gary Guisfredi  
Boys Jr. High Coach  Mike Mukavetz 
Girls Jr. High Coach   Dawn Steves 
      
 
Softball    Curtis Kinnunen  curtis_kinnunen@hotmail.com  
 
Baseball    Leon Sutherland  leon@lakelinden.k12.mi.us  
 
Golf     Brett Poissant  BrettPoissant@gmail.com  
 
Cheerleading   Jessica Poirier  jjpoir@charter.net 
   
Hockey     
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